E N G I N E E R I N G  D A T A
13GCS
MERIT® SERIES
Residential − R−22
P A C K A G E D  G A S  /  E L E C T R I C
Bulletin No. 210448
September 2007
Supersedes June 2007
SEER − 13.00
2 to 5 Tons
Cooling Capacity − 23,000 to 55,500 Btuh
Input Gas Heating Capacity − 67,500 to 137,500 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Unit Type
GCS = Package Gas /Electric Unit
Nominal SEER
Nominal Cooling Capacity
24 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
36 = 3 tons
42 = 3.5 tons
48 = 4 tons
60 = 5 tons
Nominal Heating Capacity
68 = 67,500 Btuh
83 = 82,500 Btuh
90 = 90,000 Btuh
110 = 110,000 Btuh
138 = 137,500 Btuh
X = Low NOx Models Meet California
Nitrogen Oxides standards (Low NOx)
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
13 GCS A − 24 − 068 X − P
Voltage
P = 208/230V−1ph−60hz
13GCS − 2 to 5 Packaged Gas / Electric / Page 2
FEATURES
B